
2024 SOUTHERN ENDURO TOUR | O'ROCK ENDURO
NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POS BIG FOOT PASS POS BUS ROAD POS 3 SNAKES POS CAMP TRAIL POS

Brian Smith Wreckless Sending / MACC RacingAmateur E-MTB Men | Open 0:09:28 1 0:24.56 2 2:57.65 1 2:03.60 1 3:46.36 1 0:16.22 1
Sean Morrison OZ E-Bikes Amateur E-MTB Men | Open 0:10:30 2 0:21.86 1 3:32.50 2 2:12.69 2 4:06.56 2 0:16.86 2

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POS BIG FOOT PASS POS BUS ROAD POS 3 SNAKES POS CAMP TRAIL POS
Jennifer Jeter Wreckless Sending/Team Dabbin & Leg DragginAmateur E-MTB Women | Open 0:18:24 1 0:28.66 1 4:22.60 1 2:43.90 1 10:20.14 1 0:29.08 1

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Ty Palmer Amateur Men | 18-29 0:08:45 1 0:23.25 1 2:40.89 1 1:47.55 1 3:36.94 1 0:16.48 1

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Juan Hermenegildo Bearded Women Racing Amateur Men | 30-39 0:08:26 1 0:28.60 3 2:29.10 1 1:43.00 1 3:28.40 1 0:17.11 3
David Shabelev Arepa Cycling Club Amateur Men | 30-39 0:08:50 2 0:22.50 1 2:35.41 2 1:48.25 2 3:49.39 3 0:14.49 1
Garrett Woods Amateur Men | 30-39 0:09:46 3 0:27.44 2 2:58.05 3 2:16.95 3 3:47.15 2 0:16.10 2

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Cody Taylor Team LaS'port Amateur Men | 40-49 0:07:48 1 0:21.25 1 2:29.95 1 1:36.04 1 3:06.71 1 0:14.24 1
Adam Hart Team LaS'port Amateur Men | 40-49 0:09:04 2 0:24.91 3 2:43.90 2 1:53.80 2 3:45.75 2 0:16.01 2
Josh Barnard Amateur Men | 40-49 0:10:33 3 0:25.00 4 3:31.46 4 2:17.10 3 4:02.15 3 0:16.93 3
Tyson Faifer MTB103/Wreckless Sending/Texas ShredsAmateur Men | 40-49 0:11:25 4 0:28.65 5 3:27.31 3 2:25.81 4 4:46.15 4 0:17.11 4
Michael Barnard Amateur Men | 40-49 0:12:30 5 0:24.35 2 3:45.04 5 2:49.44 5 5:12.06 5 0:18.93 5
Scott Sparks Muddy Helmet Social Club Amateur Men | 40-49 DNF

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Jeff Balsam Amateur Men | 50+ 0:09:41 1 0:26.06 2 3:02.40 1 2:02.45 1 3:53.46 1 0:16.36 2
Kevin Foss SOLUS | WTB | TRAIL LABS Amateur Men | 50+ 0:10:24 2 0:27.10 3 3:02.80 2 2:13.89 3 4:21.86 3 0:18.60 3
Trevor Parks MTB103 Amateur Men | 50+ 0:10:28 3 0:22.85 1 3:33.11 3 2:07.71 2 4:08.80 2 0:15.61 1
Larry Pirkle Amateur Men | 50+ 0:14:44 4 0:34.69 4 3:59.85 4 2:39.31 4 7:10.25 4 0:19.94 4

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Samee Callahan Amateur Women | 18-39 0:15:31 1 0:31.80 1 4:59.70 1 3:17.90 1 6:17.10 1 0:24.24 1
Alyssa Zukas Amateur Women | 18-39 0:20:20 2 0:39.00 2 6:24.00 2 4:14.00 2 8:34.00 2 0:29.00 2

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Jason Descalso OZ E-Bikes Expert E-MTB Men | Open 0:08:21 1 0:23.00 1 2:39.00 1 1:49.00 1 3:14.00 1 0:16.00 1

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Luke Baureis Buffalo Devo Expert Men | 18-39 0:07:37 1 0:20.60 2 2:21.56 1 1:36.15 1 3:04.70 2 0:13.95 2
Cade Davis Spokes Little Rock Expert Men | 18-39 0:07:39 2 0:21.60 3 2:23.09 2 1:40.19 3 3:01.15 1 0:13.31 1
Kyle Tune Tune Concrete Racing Expert Men | 18-39 0:08:11 3 0:27.15 5 2:32.70 3 1:49.45 5 3:07.34 3 0:14.57 4
Nick Mohan Expert Men | 18-39 0:08:14 4 0:20.44 1 2:39.90 4 1:40.16 2 3:18.35 4 0:14.66 5
Henry Little Mojo cycling Expert Men | 18-39 0:08:39 5 0:22.16 4 2:43.70 5 1:40.94 4 3:37.44 5 0:14.32 3

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Alexey Berd Bearded Women Racing Expert Men | 40+ 0:08:04 1 0:20.70 1 2:30.25 1 1:43.96 1 3:13.75 1 0:14.85 2
Luis Soto FTDS Expert Men | 40+ 0:08:14 2 0:21.00 2 2:36.00 2 1:47.14 2 3:15.75 2 0:13.62 1
Steven Gomez Wreckless Sending Expert Men | 40+ 0:09:04 3 0:23.00 3 2:50.00 4 1:52.00 3 3:44.00 3 0:15.00 3
ISRAEL GARCIA The Lone Ranger MTB Expert Men | 40+ 0:09:10 4 0:25.15 4 2:44.46 3 2:00.41 4 3:44.46 4 0:15.75 4

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Trace Petty SOLUS | WTB | TRAIL LABS Junior Men | 13U 0:09:55 1 0:29.41 3 3:03.55 1 2:10.25 2 3:54.85 1 0:17.40 2
Thatcher Shannon Oklahoma Flyers Junior Men | 13U 0:10:21 2 0:25.31 1 3:08.76 2 2:09.75 1 4:20.61 2 0:16.57 1
Emerson Stansel Velo Republic Junior Men | 13U 0:12:10 3 0:26.51 2 4:14.75 3 2:40.11 3 4:31.00 3 0:17.46 3



Ridge Davis Oklahoma Flyers Junior Men | 13U 0:19:38 4 0:30.29 4 6:15.40 4 4:06.44 4 8:17.75 4 0:28.39 4

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Nolan Bishop Buffalo Devo Junior Men | 14-15 0:08:13 1 0:21.56 1 2:38.90 1 1:42.81 1 3:16.04 1 0:14.05 1
Whitaker Ward Buffalo Devo Junior Men | 14-15 0:08:58 2 0:26.00 5 2:43.00 2 1:52.00 2 3:42.00 2 0:15.11 2
Daelen Grandy Buffalo Devo Junior Men | 14-15 0:09:36 3 0:25.40 4 2:52.56 3 2:04.85 3 3:56.85 4 0:15.92 3
Nash Davis Oklahoma Flyers Junior Men | 14-15 0:10:23 4 0:25.00 3 3:30.00 5 2:18.00 5 3:53.00 3 0:17.00 4
Fuller Shannon Oklahoma Flyers Junior Men | 14-15 0:11:18 5 0:24.50 2 2:59.75 4 2:09.61 4 5:24.16 5 0:20.25 5

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Garrett Madick Keepers of the Trees Junior Men | 16-17 0:09:11 1 0:22.04 1 2:35.45 2 2:21.71 6 3:36.69 1 0:15.47 3
Wyatt Hartwig Champion Cycling / Fly Racing Junior Men | 16-17 0:09:22 2 0:22.50 2 2:28.20 1 1:44.31 1 4:32.19 5 0:15.14 2
Ethan Gomez Wreckless Sending Junior Men | 16-17 0:10:01 3 0:27.40 4 3:16.95 4 1:54.90 2 4:04.14 3 0:17.45 4
Charlie Ellis Flying Fairies / Power Ponies Junior Men | 16-17 0:10:02 4 0:25.16 3 3:13.56 3 2:12.00 3 3:56.25 2 0:14.69 1
Axl Lukenbaugh Soundpony Triad Bank Junior Men | 16-17 0:11:15 5 0:30.00 5 3:48.69 5 2:21.25 5 4:16.16 4 0:19.28 6
Jet Barnard Junior Men | 16-17 0:12:08 6 0:31.04 6 3:53.31 6 2:18.61 4 5:06.34 6 0:18.24 5

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Jake Ingram Pro Men | Open 0:07:10 1 0:19.45 1 2:13.79 1 1:32.25 1 2:50.81 1 0:13.52 3
Kade Lucas Spokes Bike Shop Pro Men | Open 0:07:34 2 0:20.40 2 2:22.11 3 1:35.50 2 3:03.04 2 0:13.04 1
cisco pena crossroads bikes Pro Men | Open 0:07:37 3 0:20.45 3 2:17.35 2 1:40.16 3 3:05.10 3 0:13.47 2

NAME TEAM CLASS TIME POSITION YZ POSITION BIG FOOT PASS POSITION BUS ROAD POSITION 3 SNAKES POSITION CAMP TRAIL POSITION
Rae Cook Wreckless Sending/ComRADery RacingPro Women | Open 0:09:35 1 0:26.00 1 2:58.00 1 2:11.00 1 3:43.00 1 0:17.00 1


